# Memorandum of Understanding

Between

## MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA PUNE, INDIA

&

### MID SWEDEN UNIVERSITY, SWEDEN

Date: February 27, 2024





#### Memorandum of Understanding

#### Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha

#### and

#### **Mid Sweden University**

Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha, Pune, India and Mid Sweden University, Sweden

(individually a party and collectively parties to this Memorandum) believe that:

- 1. Mutual benefit can be derived from scholarly interaction, cultural interchange, co-operative research and other forms of academic collaboration;
- 2. The parties regard the following areas of cooperation as desirable and feasible:
  - (i) Exchange of students and academic staff members;
  - (ii) Collaborative research and possible exchange of academic papers;
  - (iii) Mutual assistance in the preparation of seminars, conferences and workshops;
  - (iv) Exchange of academic publication materials or other information;
  - (v) Exchange of statistical and other quantitative and qualitative data for the purpose of benchmarking;
  - (vi) Co-operation in training projects for specified areas of development;
  - (vii) Opportunities for other forms of co-operation, such as the delivery of award and non-award courses.
- 3. The terms of specific areas of cooperation shall be further considered and agreed upon in writing by the parties prior to the initiation of any particular activity.





- 4. Any specific program will be subject to mutual consent, availability of funds and approval of both parties.
- 5. The parties agree that this Memorandum of Understanding is not a formal legal agreement giving rise to any legal relationship, rights, duties or consequences, but it is only a definite expression and record of the purpose of the parties to which the parties are bound in honour only.
  - 6. This Memorandum of Understanding will be effective when both parties have signed it and shall remain in force for three (3) years. If further collaboration between the universities has not taken place in these 3 years, the agreement will no longer be valid.

SIGNED for and on behalf of:

Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha

Dr. P.V.S. Shastry

Secretary

Maharshi Karve Stree Shikshan Samstha

India

27 Jeb 2024

DATE

**Mid Sweden University** 

Anders Fällström Vice Chancellor Mid Sweden University

Sweden

27 Febr, 2024

DATE